(i) Standard motor vehicle 

イ 乗用車 

(a) Passenger cars 

総排気量が四・五リットル以下のもの 年額 一万九千円 

Total displacement of 4.5 liters or less: 19,000 yen per year 

総排気量が四・五リットルを超えるもの 年額 二万二千円 

Total displacement of 4.5 liters or more: 22,000 yen per year 

ロ トラック 年額 三万二千円 

(b) Truck: 32,000 yen per year 

二 四輪の小型自動車 年額 七千五百円 

(ii) Small-sized automobile: 7,500 yen per year 

(昭二九条例四五・昭三三条例四六・昭三六条例六二・昭四〇条例六・昭五〇条

例五〇・昭五二条例四三・昭五九条例七一・平一一条例七三・平二八条例八二・

一部改正) 

(Partial amendment of Ordinance No. 45 of 1954, Ordinance No. 46 of 1958, Ordinance